04-22-2002

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02062992 J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Meriwether's Restaurants, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:C.A. Muer Corporation Internal Address:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip R. Warn Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 691 North Squirrel Road Suite Bl25 City: MI Zip: 48326	8. Deposit account number: 501612 (Warn, Burgess & Hoffmann, P.C.
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 1/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000152 501612 1149519 FC:48	April 4, 2002 ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Meriwether's Restaurants, Inc. (Assignor) of 3221 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,149,519, dated March 24, 1981; and

Whereas C.A. Muer Corporation (Assignee) of 1510 West Loop South, Houston, Texas, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

This assignment is effective as of September 30, 1988, when all assets of the Assignor were transferred to the Assignee.

The undersigned is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of the

Assignor.

Gary/A. Taback

Secretary

Meriwether's Restaurants, Inc.

Dated: April 2, 2002

State of Michigan) ss.
County of Oakland)

On this 2nd day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(seal)

Margaret E. Shalda Notary Public,

Wayne County, State of Michigan

Acting in Oakland County

My Commission Expires: August 17, 2004

MARGARET E. SHALDA

Notary Public, Wayne County, MI McCommission Expires Aug. 17, 2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/04/2002 REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0950